FURNISHINGS
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
 Discount Price (before 9/22/25) Standard Price (after 9/22/25)
SoHo Black Cafe Table (30” h x 36” w) $259.45 $363.25
Black Diamond Stool $289.30 $405.00
Black Diamond Armchair $237.05 $331.85
Key Largo Loveseat $726.25 $1,016.75
Custom Cut Carpet 16 oz. - Price per
sq.ft
$6.40 $8.95
(0 - 700 sq. ft.) Carpet Padding -
Single Layer
$2.25 $3.15
STANDARD TURNKEY PACKAGES
Service Provider: NAB
Contact Information: (202)595-1953 | sales@nab.org
How to Order: sales@nab.org
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 22, 2025
10’x10’
(1) 8' High Back Drape and 3' Side Rail
(1) 10' x 10' Gray Carpet
(1) ID Sign
(1) 6' Black Draped Table
(2) Side Chairs
(1) Wastebasket
(1) 500-Watt Outlet
PRICE: $5,700
10’x20’
(1) 8' High Back Drape and 3' Side Rail
(1) 10' x 20' Gray Carpet
(1) ID Sign
(1) Cabinet with Graphic Panel with one stool
(1) Powered Bar Table and (4) Barstools
(1) 6' Black Draped Table
(1) Wastebasket
(1) 1,000-Watt Outlet
PRICE: $12,750
 2025 NAB SHOW NEW YORK | COMMONLY ORDERED ITEMS
NAB Show Exhibit Services | Phone: (877) 622-3947 or (202) 595-2051 | Email: exhibitservices@nabshow.zendesk.com
Details for Standard Turnkey Packages:
• Price includes exhibit space and turnkey package.
• Additional details surrounding this service are included in the NAB Show New York Exhibit Manual.
• Turnkey Packages must be contracted with NAB by September 19, 2025.
• Additional furnishings and amenities can be ordered through the appropriate vendor.
• Upon purchasing a turnkey package, the exhibitor will recieve a confirmation email with details for ordering
additional furnishings, if desired.  However, note that there can be no substitutions to furniture included with the
turnkey packages.
MATERIAL HANDLING
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 22, 2025
 Cost Pre-Deadline Cost Post-Deadline
Material Handling $2.68/LB $3.35/LB
LABOR
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 22, 2025
 Straight Time (per hour) Overtime (per hour)
Display: Install & Dismantle
Carpenter Labor
$274.25 $347.25
ST = Straight Time, Monday - Friday (first 8 hours of the worker’s shift, regardless of the time of day)
OT = Overtime, after the first 8 hours of the worker’s shift, regardless of time of day, includes Saturday
DT= Double Time, Sundays and Holidays
ELECTRIC
Service Provider: Javits Center
Contact Information: (877)452-8487 | services@javitscenter.com
How to Order: https://jake.javitscenter.com/register
Advanced Rate Deadline: October 7, 2025
 Cost (Price Per Unit)
Up to 500 Watts Advanced Rate: $144.00
Standard Rate: $205.00 (Price Per Unit)
1501-2000 Watts, single plug Advanced Rate: $305.75
Standard Rate: $436.75 (Price Per Unit)
1 Phase 208V To 30 Amps Advanced Rate: $575.50
Standard Rate: $822.25
AUDIO/VISUAL
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Service Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 22, 2025
  Discount Price Standard Price
Laptop Computer $420.00 $588.0
Desktop Computer with 24" Monitor $355.00 $497.00
43” Flat Screen $805.00 $1,127.00
55” Flat Screen  $1,530.00 $2,142.00
LEAD RETRIEVAL
Service Provider: Maritz
Contact Information: (877)623-3487 | ExhibitorServices@maritz.com
How to Order: Login Landing | Exhibitor Portal
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 24, 2025
  8/13/25 or earlier 8/14/25 –
9/24/25
After 9/24/25
Tablet Badge Scanner  $422 $448 $500
Bluetooth Printer  $125
Developer’s Kit  (Real Time Data Services)  $650
INTERNET
Service Provider: Javits
Contact Information: (877)452-8487 | services@javitscenter.com
How to Order: https://jake.javitscenter.com/register
Advanced Rate Deadline: October 7, 2025
Wired Hardline Bandwidth Advanced Rate  Standard Rate
T1 Services (1.5 Mbps Managed
Service)
$3,050.00 $4,067.00
3 Mbps Managed Service $4,450.00 $5,933.00
Wi-Fi Per Device (first 4
devices)(Campus-wide)
$256.25  $341.50
Wi-Fi (5 or more devices)(Campus-
wide) – Per device
$205.00 $273.25